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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 3346

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 NOVEMBER 2010 (INTERNAL
QUESTION PAPER NO. 38)

3346. Mr G R Morgan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(M Since her reply to question 2331 on 14 September 2010 and as at the latest specified date for which information is available, (a) what is the (i) total amount of money owed by municipalities to all water boards and (ii) breakdown of this figure according to (aa) current debt and (bb) debt in arrears, (b) how much money is owed by each municipality to each water board and (c) how is the figure for each municipality broken up according to (i) current debt and (ii) arrears? NW4124E

---00000---
REPLY:
(1)(a)(i) R1 700 703 847
(1)(a)(ii)(aa) R799 061 137

(1)@a)(ii)(bb) R 855789 215

WATER BOARD Amount
Amatola Water R15 089 534
Bloem Water R86 474 924
Botshelo Water R63 244 039
Bushbuckridge Water R211 747 792
Lepelle Northern Water R312 101 032
Magalies Water R13 995 234
Mhlathuze Water R11 385 921
Namakwa Water R2 935 654
Overberg Water R685 404
Pelladrift Water R334 952
Sedibeng Water R263 471 730
Rand Water R573 416 486
Umgeni Water R145 821 145
TOTAL R 1700703847

(c) Refer to Annexure A.

---00000---
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2331

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 AUGUST 2010
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 25)

2331. Mr G R Morgan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

With reference to her reply to question 809 on 1 April 2010, (a) what is the (i) total amount of money owed by municipalities to all water boards and (i) breakdown of this figure according to (aa) current debt and (bb) debt in arrears, {b) how much money is owed by each municipality to each water board and (¢) how is the figure for each municipality broken up according to (i)

current debt and (i) arrears?
NW2899E

--00000---
REPLY:

(a)(i) R1 562 105 266

(a)(ii)(aa) R 708 762 630

(a)(ii)(bb) R 853342636

(b) Refer to table below on money owed by each municipality to water boards as at

June 2010.

WATER BOARD Amount owed
Albany Coast Water R 286 709
Amatola Water R 14 095 860
Bloem Water R 77 638 247
Botshelo Water R 52512625
Bushbuckridge Water R194 108 644
Lepelle Northern Water R268 853 588
Magalies Water R 15791741
Mhlathuze Water R 5975680
Namakwa Water R 2529415
Overberg Water R 585 190
Pelladrift Water R 309 137
Sedibeng Water R252 173 461
Rand Water R505 860 876
Umgeni Water R171 384 092

(c) Refer to Annexure A.

~--00000-—
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